/
SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
CHAPTER 6A
SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
Authority
N.J.S.A. 5:14F-5(e), (f) and (g).
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.176, effective February 27, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 4(a), 27 N.J.R. 1179(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 6A, Special Education Program, expires on February 27,
2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 6A, Special Education Program, became effective January 3,.
1983 as R.1982 d.462. See: 14 N.J.R. 930(a), 15 N.J.R. 25(b).
Amendments became effective March 21, 1983 as R.1983 d.88. See:
15 N.J.R. 2(a), 15 N.J.R. 437(a). Further amendments became effec­
tive June 20, 1983 as R.1983 d.253. See: 15 N.J.R. 451(a), 15 N.J.R.
1015(a). Further amendments became effective September 6, 1983 as
R.1983 d.358. See: 15 N.J.R. 978(a), 15 N.J.R. 1467(a). Further
amendments became effective February 6, 1984 as R.1984 d.9. See: 15
N.J.R. 1402(a), 16 N.J.R. 238(a). Further amendments became effec­
tive May 21, 1984 as R.1984 d.203. See: 16 N.J.R. 408(a), 16 N.J.R.
1196(a). Amendments became effective June 18, 1984 as R.1984 d.258.
See: 16 N.J.R. 780(a), 16 N.J.R. 1468(a). Further amendments be­
carne effective October 15, 1984 as R.1984 d.476. See: 16 N.J.R.
1408(a), 16 N.J.R. 2777(a). Further amendments became effective
November 4, 1985 as R.1985 d.539. See: 17 N.J.R. 2073(a), 17 N.J.R.
2606(a). Further amendments became effective April 7, 1986 as
R.1986 d.85. See: 17 N.J.R. 2586(a), 18 N.J.R. 634(b). Further
amendments became effective June 2, 1986 as R.1986 d.195. See: 18
N.J.R. 584(a), 18 N.J.R. 1192(a).
Chapter 6A was repealed and a new chapter became effective May 4,
1987 (operative July 1, 1987) as R.1987 d.200. See: 18 N.J.R. 728(a),
18 N.J.R. 1728(a), 19 N.J.R. 715(a). Chapter 6A was extensively
revised by R.1990 d.169, effective March 19, 1990. See: 21 N.J.R.
2693(a), 22 N.J.R. 916(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 6A was readopt­
ed as R.1995 d.176. See: Source and Effective Date. See, also,
section annotations.